FRIGIDAIRE

Factory Parts Catalog

FRIGIDAIRE

Product No. FGIC3066TBA
949163346

Series 30" elec

Color black

Market North America

Wiring Diagram A11229502

Owner's Guide A01704802

Installation Instructions | A01705203

Service Data Sheet A00498607

30” INDUCTION

Frigidaire COOR-TOP
P.O. BOX 8020
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 Model No.
FGIC3066T
Publication No.
5995692737
1710127
(EN/SERVICE/ECL)

377




Publication No: 5995692737

FGIC3066TBA

CONTROLS/INDUCTION UNIT

10

22

To

Terminal Block

OO0 00000 O0]

OmO O O O

O O

[CNONCHCHONONONONS

10/17

24

@)

an0onnnn

N

0O0O0O0O0OO0O0O0]

000000000

[l LI

1

u 23
F CE A

BC_IC_ 1™

100

P?E’H;& '

0

L] [
,Ig H —20

¢ B
O] O
! [\ { B

CFGIC3066TBA



FGIC3066TBA

CONTROLS/INDUCTION UNIT

Publication No: 5995692737

POS. NO
14#
10#
11#
204
21
22#
23#
24#
25#
62
62*
62*
62*

*#
*#
*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
357266088
5304506076
5304514339
561940441
561630814
5304506071
318578332
5304514342
387484500
316056000
305376201
305309608
305452800

5304514338
5304514340
305309704

DESCRIPTION

Generator, circuit board, induction, 2 zone
Filter, ferrite choke

Filter, ferrite choke

Control Assembly, user interface
Carrier, user interface

Harness, wiring, main

Harness, wiring, communication
Harness, wiring, BC3-Ul board
Jumper Assembly, BC1-BC5
Terminal Block

Nut, terminal block, (2)

Screw, M4

Screw, ground

Box & wires assy
Harness Assembly, filter, w/capacitors
Screw, ST, 4.2:12,(9)

10/17



FGIC3066TBA

Publication No: 5995692737

MAIN TOP/SURFACE UNITS

MFGIC3066TBA

10/17



FGIC3066TBA

MAIN TOP/SURFACE UNITS

Publication No: 5995692737

POS. NO
1

11
15#
15A#
15B#
16
20
20*
20*
46
51
52

*
*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
5304514343
5304506079

357226271

357226370
5304514341
5304514344
5304514345

3131048
5303307980
5304514337

318389600

387174602

318163601
330447900
5304462994

DESCRIPTION

Panel, coil mounting

Deflector, air

Element, induction coil, 140 mm
Element, induction coil, 180 mm
Element, induction coil, 260 mm
Main Top Assembly, glass/steel, black
Bracket, retainer, (2)

Screw, 8 x 5/8

Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (4)

Box, burner

Bracket, conduit mtg.

Bracket, spring, cooktop mtg.

Cleaner-cooktop
Screw, B4,2x9,5
Screw, 8-32 x 5/16

10/17



FGIC3066TBA

: 5995692737

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

0 "A3d c0G6¢ccl iV

3JHONVY 3100
00¥3INDZI 0av1

30IAY3S 37 S3WdY 113uVddy,1 30 LNIWINNOTLONOS NO@
37 73141437 “T13¥VddY.T 30 39¥SN.Q YIINVQ NN 13 INININNOTLONOS
IYH NN ¥ISOVO LNIANIJ STI4 30 NOTLOINNOO 30 SWNIuy3 $31
301AB3S SHOH 1S3 113dvddv,1

GNVND Y3HONVYE3 S37 30 LNVAV STI4 S371 SNOL Z3TJTINIAI

NOTLVHYA3Y ¥1 ¥IN103443.0 INVAY NOILVLNIWIY .1 Z3dN0O TNOTINZLLY

“0I0IA3S 130 S3INSIA NOIOVYIJO V10IWHOO V1 3N0OI4THIA
*SYS0Y91713d SINOTOVYIAO

N SY1Tv4 BYSNYO 303Nd $378¥0 SO YISHYSNI V ¥IATOA v SIHOUH3I
“S3104INOD SOT V OIOIAMIS 13 VOVH OGNVND BYLO3N0ISIA 30

S3LNV $318v0 SO7 S0Q0L ILINOILI "0DILSINON0¥LIITI 130

OLNIININZLNYW 13 ¥YZITY3¥ 30 SILNY ILNIIHHOD V1 HYLHOD :NOLONILY

ONIOTAYZS 3LV NOTLYHIAO ¥3dO¥d AITHIA
NOTLVHIJO SNOYIONVG ONV YIJOMANI 3ISNVO NVO SHOWMI SONTHIA
*ST0LNOD BNIOIAHZS N3HA NOILOINNOOSIO OL HOIMd SIHIN

TV 1387 1IN ONIOTAYIS 380438 ¥INO4 193INNODSIO NOTLAVO

6010} oSt [44 S
6951 S0t 44 14
lgee | 0SL-1X3 0g}t 81 €
Lgee | 0§L-1X3 oSt 14 c
L2ee | 0GL-1X3 oSt [ 3
(9.) JHEI1TVI 14
an VSO .n__zom._. VAIJ3n | 3danvIv
39vHY JHIM

4ION / OHDIAN / XOvVid = Mg
3vnoY / orod / a3y =
ONV18 / O0ONVIE / 3ILIHM = M

-3

4n3nod 3Ia 3009
/ $340700 30 09IC00 / 3000 HO109D

3018 1437
3GNOS V1 30 3IMNLVHIANIL e
HOSNIS 30 VHNLVHINIL
JWNLYHIANIL HOSNIS
'
11080 3100
0HO3H3A 0aV1 vo8 |2
30IS LHOIH B
JHONYD LNVAV HNILONGNI L\ avy
0QY3IINDZI OMILNY13A HOLONANT | . ave
HOLONANI LINOH4 1437
(uw og4)
188 .
oG :
30NOS V1 30 JNLVHIANAL
3ANOS v7 30 3UNLVHINIL vod | ¢ 13 HOSN3S 30 VHNLYHIdNIL
HOSNIS 30 VHNLVHIANIL
B JUNLYHIJWIL HOSNIS
JYNLYYINIL HOSNIS noLiaev AvAON
001L3NoVN 03T0NN
3400 OLLINOVH
Loravi 2novid anovd
— coiavl T— T Jovae vov1d [(—{T———— €03d8
. anorLanevi nvion 3LVd 3Lvid 3HONYD 3WITHYY HNILONANI
001L3NOVH 03T0NN £-y
._<Ezwcoﬁxz:wwoho:af 005 D3 St N-LNd8 onzmHmwmw:mexmﬁmmuhum#o:nf
30 H0LONANI N R N-ends (uu ov})
HOLONGNI H3ILNIO e £-38 4
(ww 092) 1-21d8 e0a 2
BT q-17d8 T
WX €03d8 2-38
rar
OQO N-INd8 ¥ ¥NILVHINID 3LHVD
3GNOS V1 30 3IUNLVHIANIL $340AVHINID
YOSNIS 30 VHNLYHIdWIL N-2Ndg R SOLINOYID
JWNLYHIANIL HOSNIS 30 viaruvl
— L avi 7-2ids £-38 auvod
LINOHIO HOLVHINID
— ¢ 8vl T-17d8 B
za1
LI0HG LNVAV HN3LONGNI ¥N3LYHINID 314VD
0HO3¥3A OWILNVT 30 HOLONANI SIYOAVHINID
HOLONANI SOLINOHIO Al
INOYd LHOTY 30 v13ryvl vom
(uw o0g1) auvos vom
LINOYIO HOLVHINID z-v8 z-y
°
S
INOILANOVIN NVAON
09ILINOVA 031NN
3400 OILINOVH
€-y
Loy [
€-)8 NOTLO3INNOD 3@ 90718
D O /ﬂu_ S3ITYNINEIL 30 3NDO18
%0078 TYNIWHIL
SHOLIOVAYO
¥3LTI4
€-9 €-9
JW¥3L V1 v 3SIN
VHY3IL V v1S3nd i el

anNnoys

—Jafo]<]w]o

SOVN

31YdIONIHd HNITOHLNOD
4N3ILVYSITILN, T
30 30VIHILNI NVINNYd
orgvnsn 13d
J0V4H3LINI VT 30
IV4dIONIYd TOHLNOD
JOVIHILNI H3SN

er

10/17



FGIC3066TBA Publication No: 5995692737

WIRING DIAGRAM

BC3 TO USER INTERFACE BOARD
A PLAQUETTE D'INTERFACE DE UTILISATEUR
= -
It I > >
— — [os) @ @
> > D w = X 2
[oe) @ N (e} (@] o O o =
3 g2 L & 2R = N

— 11d9
INdg

2 3SS3HAV :HNILVOI4ILNIAI

108 0L ¥3dANC MOv1d LO3INNOD
I SS3daav :43dnnr ar

€03d9

108 YION 1I4-NVIOSIV4 LNVSITILN N3 ZIHONVHE

I "HN3LVH3INTD I1HVO
I Q4v0d HOLlVd3IN3O

N

W
3

alal g g

AR et AR
(=3
<
e
B ® 4 LT & d b O g ©
s =
o >
T — —
==t
= | pre
5o
= C|
= =
f ¥ l > >
= = w @ U W T @
75388 > > w w W W W W = - T U U T
m @ o N o OO0 O o O o rr 22
TZzc N - = — (3, - N - D= = N
nHOC
=
igoﬁ
2ig” V
zc=z || 0T T ¥ e pees o
R7B8 > o
w)"g o m
28 wm — =
mow m m
» =0 uv)
s @ >
» m =
= O
m 2
ns]
> W
— O
m >
c D
o O
EELE NN
TP
__EVB_UB_ 3m
(=]
c
o
pP®4qpBd 5
==
3>
i r
o
2
=
T3
o O
s
# Functional Parts 7 10/17

* Non-lllustrated Parts



